COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BRAZORIA
COUNTY

ORDER NO. 1.14. 3/26/2024

Award RFSQ #24-04 Construction Engineering and Inspection Services for Quintana Beach Public
Fishing Pier Project - Contract Number 582-21-11293

Upon recommendation of the evaluation committee, approve award of “RFSQ #22-27 Engineering
Services for the Quintana Beach Public Fishing Pier Project-Contract Number 582-21-11293" to the
highest ranked firm, ING Garza, PLLC, of Houston, Texas, who submitted the best evaluated and
negotiated offer, in the amount of $382,233.32.

Additionally, the project will be paid for utilizing the BP Restore Act and GOMESA funds.

Further, that the County Judge be authorized to sign any and all documents, including the
Professional Service Agreement, on behalf of the County.

Brazoria County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/27/2024
powered by Legista 1 081



